

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5764/2021

Sandhya Agarwal Wife Of Shri Vinod Agarwal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pranjul Chopra through VC

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

19/05/2021

Issue notice.

As an interim measure, the impugned demand shall remain stayed subject to the petitioner depositing the said amount in fixed deposit in her name and evidence thereof is produced before this Court within a week.

List on 20.07.2021. In the meantime, defects be removed.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J (INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ