

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5764/2021

Sandhya Agarwal Wife Of Shri Vinod Agarwal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pranjul Chopra

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA**

Order

26/07/2021

One week's time is granted for rectifying the defects and meeting out deficiencies in PF and notices.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

List on 04.08.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J (INDRAJIT MAHANTY),CJ

Kamlesh Kumar/Harshit/21

सत्यमेव जयते