

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5764/2021

Sandhya Agarwal Wife Of Shri Vinod Agarwal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pranjul Chopra, Advocate through
video conferencing

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

05/08/2021

As per office report, notice could not be issued to the respondents as PF/Notice/paper book sets were not filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he will do the needful forthwith.

Let notice be issued to the respondents on doing the needful for 13.09.2021.

Interim order to continue till then.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J