

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5764/2021

Sandhya Agarwal Wife Of Shri Vinod Agarwal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Priyanshi Katta on behalf of Mr. Pranjul Chopra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG with Mr. Praval Mishra Mr. Anuroop Singhi with Mr. Arjun Parashar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

29/08/2023

At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that if the dispute between the parties is settled in the mediation mechanism, the petitioner would not press the validity of the provisions of RERA rules.

Learned State counsel does not object to the case being sent to the Mediation Centre, with the caveat that the State would not negotiate as far as the validity part is concerned.

Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, we are inclined to refer the case to the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court Campus, Jaipur.

The parties (the petitioner-power of attorney holder and an Officer duly authorized by the respondent No.3) shall appear



before the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court Campus, Jaipur
on 26.09.2023.

The Mediators shall submit the report within 90 days from
the first appearance of the parties.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

AARZOO ARORA /55