

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5764/2021

Sandhya Agarwal Wife Of Shri Vinod Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Priyanshi Katta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with Mr. Yash Joshi Mr. Anuroop Singhi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/02/2025

Learned counsel for the State seeks four weeks' time to file reply.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List this matter after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

DEEPA-DAKSH/81